FORM 04-15-A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	\	03-30		epartment of Commerce it and Trademark Office PATENT		
MAR 2 7 2001	RECORD	PATENTS ONL'	Y			
	er of Patents and Trademarks:			ment(s) of copy(les).		
Subates Pype  New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		Conveyance Type  ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ License ☐ Change of Name		Agreement		
				•		
Document ID #		☐ Merger	☐ Other	Request to Correct "DOC DATE" from "07/10/2000" to "07/23/2000"		
Reel # Frame		U.S. Gove		ernment		
Corrective Document		(For Use ONLY by U.S. (		Government Agencies)		
Reel # 110		☐ Dep	partmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Part	ty(ies)  Khalid Monir A. EL-RAFIE	Mark if additional	names of conveyir	ng parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 07 23 2000		
Name (line 1)	Alfalid Molili A. EE-IVALIE					
Name (line 2)				Execution Date		
Second Party				Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party		of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	ZAKSAT GENERAL TRADING CO., WLL			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)						
Address (line 1)	Cubi Point, Free Port Zone		an appointment of a domest representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Subic Bay	PHILIPPINES State/Count	· · ·	Zip Code		
Domestic Rep	city resentative Name and A		for the first Recei			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

PATENT

REEL: 011649 FRAME: 0457

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Corresponden	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone	Number 202 508-9116					
Name	FREDERIC M. MEEKER						
Address (line 1)	Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.						
Address (line 2)	Suite 1100						
Address (line 3)	1001 G Street, N.W.						
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20001-4597						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached co including any attachments	nveyance document # 5					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)							
	t Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)					
09/532,804							
		Month Day Year					
If this document is bei signed by the first nar	ng filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the ned executing inventor.	patent application was Month Day Year					
Patent Cooper	ation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter P	CT application number	CT PCT					
only if a U.S. Application							
Numbe	r as not been assigned. PCT P	CT PCT					
Number of Pro	perties  Enter the total number of properties	involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00							
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☐ Deposit Account ☒							
Deposit A	ccount	he account.)					
Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 19-0733							
	Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes 🖾 No 🗌					
Statement and	I Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
maicated		Mell 3/26/01					
FREDERIC M. ME	EKER Fridler M.						
Name of Per		Date					

PATENT REEL: 011649 FRAME: 0458

	OIPE U.S. PA 10-	30 -	2000				
PATER	JUL 2 5 2000 7.25.00 101	492	2672	Docket No. 3941.86972			
To	To the REMANIE Commissioner of Patents and Trademark, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): KHALID MONIR A. EL-RAFIE		Name and address of receivin Name: ZAKSAT GENERA Internal Address: <u>Cubi Point</u>	L TRADING CO., WLL			
	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes X No						
3.	Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other		City: Subic Bay State: P				
-	Execution Date <u>07/10/00</u>						
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/532,804  Additional numbers atta	В. Р	ecution date of the application applicatio	on is:			
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maried:  Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.		Total number of applications and paten	us involved: 1_			
	Eleventh Floor  Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W.		Cotal fees (37 CFR 3.41):  X Enclosed (Charge or credit an	s_40.00_			
	City Washington State D.C. Zip: 20001-4597						
_	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Frederic M. Meeker  Name of Person Signing  Signature	M		July 25, 2000 Date			

08/24/2000 JJRLLAH2 00000099 09832804 01 FE:581 40.4

40.00 DP

3941.86792

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Khalid Monir A. El-Rafie, residing in Subic Bay, Philippines, and an Egyptian native ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ASYMMETRIC SATELLITE-BASED INTERNET SERVICE for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on March 21, 2000, and accorded serial number 09/532,804; and

WHEREAS, ZAKSAT GENERAL TRADING CO., WLL, a corporation of the Philippines, having a place of business at Cubi Point, Free Port Zone, Subic Bay, Philippines ("ZAKSAT") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, transfers, and assigns to ZAKSAT, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of all International Treaties and Conventions.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that no other instrument or assignment has been or will be executed in conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue all of said Letters Patent to ZAKSAT as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

PATENT REEL: 011649 FRAME: 0460 ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to ZAKSAT any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, reissue applications and extensions thereof, to execute all assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ZAKSAT, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ZAKSAT, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries.

Khalid Mentr A. El-Rafie

23/7/2000

Witnesses:

William Gondalues

Executive Secretary

CHIEF ACCOUNTANT

Jakel